

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Madison County Board of Supervisors

146 West Center Street / Post Office Box 608

Canton, MS 39046

Office (601)~855~5534 ~ Fax (601) 859-5875

March 4, 2024

To:

Board of Supervisors

From:

Kesha Jackson, Purchasing Clerk

Subject:

Consideration of Declaration of Sole Source for Mack Truck

The Madison County Road Department has requisitioned for Tri State Truck to replace the rear structure on the 2015 Mack GU713 truck. As the attached letter, indicates that Tri State Truck is the only license vendor to repair Mack Trucks.

I recommend that the board declare this as a Sole Source and authorize the issuance of a purchase order to, Tri State Truck for \$10,648.39 on said replacement of the rear structure on the 2015 Mack GU713 truck per attached quote.

Thank you in advance for your consideration of the above recommendations.

ESTIMATE VERSION 1 - POSTED TO FLEET

Updated at: 2024-02-15 10:24:21 -0600

Tri-State Truck Center - Mack (Jackson MS)

412 Hwy 49 S. Richland, Mississippi 39218

Phone: (601) 932-3400



Case Number: 18011195 Repair Order Number: N/A Purchase Order Number: N/A

Service Advisor: White, Mike - Case Date 2024-02-15 08:43:20 -0600

Customer: Madison County

Address: PO BOX 237 Madison, FL 32340

Phone: N/A Fax: N/A

Customer Number: 4806536140

Billing Customer: Madison County Board Of

Unit Number: 71-14

Asset: 2015 Mack GU713 Serial Number: FM022301

VIN: 1M2AX04CXFM022301

Engine: MP7

Engine Hours: 11574

Odometer: 202561 Miles

Warranty Start: 2014-05-22 12:00:00 -0500

In Service: 9 Years 9 Months

ltem	Operation Name	Parts	Core Prices	Additional Charges	Totals
1	Replace rear structure				
	Labor:				\$7,673.20
	Parts:				\$2,040.02
	-(1.0) FLYWHEEL HOUSING	\$1,424.82	\$0.00		\$1,424.82
	-(3.0) STUD	\$8.21	\$0.00		\$24.63
	-(3.0) FLANGE NUT	\$6.29	\$0.00		\$18.87
	-(1.0) O-RING	\$21.99	\$0.00	•	. \$21.99
	-(3.0) STUD	\$9.80	\$0.00		\$29.40
	-(3.0) FLANGE NUT	\$6.77	\$0.00		\$20.31
	-(1.0) MISC PARTS	\$500.00	;. \$0.00		\$500.00

Parts: \$2,040.02

Labor: \$7,673.20

Shop Supplies: \$935.17

Total: \$10,648.39

Notes:

[2/15/2024 at 10:24 am CST] - Approval Requested for the estimate version 1, total \$10,648.39. View the estimate. NOTE: Approval needed.

Repair status set to Hold (auth).

I hereby authorize the above repair work to be done with the necessary materials. You will not be held responible for loss or damage to vehicle, or articles left in vehicle, in case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. I hereby grant you and your employees with permission to operate the vehicle herein described for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. an express mechanic's ;ien is hereby acknowledged on above vehicle to sercure the amount of repairs thereto.

Please select ONE of the following terms:

(a) I request an estimate in writing before you begin repairs-

Signature	,
-----------	---

(b) Please proceed with repairs but call me for approval before continuing if price exceeds \$

Signature

(c) I do not want an estimate and you may set the price for repairs.

, 41) Highway 49 Szadt Jackson, MS (8219 P 601 932 3400 F 641 932 3406 T 800 876 2548 Instaletrick com



April 4,2023

To whom it may concern:

Tri-State Truck is the only vendor in the state of Mississippi that services Mack Trucks.

Gary Newman

Service Manager

e en jege

di eserci

.

product to

144-74